
soso Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

01055562 

Name of Company 

Radiant Electrical Services (Contracts) Limited 

|/We 
Adrian Pau! Dante Georgina Marie Eason 

New Bridge Street House New Bridge Street House 

30 - 34 New Bridge Street 30 - 34 New Bridge Street 
London London 

EC4V 6BJ EC4V 6BJ 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 14 June 2011 

Signed Date 14 June 2011 

Macintyre Hudson LLP 

New Bridge Street House 
30 - 34 New Bridge Street Insolve 
London 
EC4V 6Bs STBBGVEKL 

A39 29/06/2011 170 
COMPANIES HOUSE 

Ref CR100322/APD/GME/HT A4A 17/06/2011 166 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rute 4 34-CVL 

_ Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Radiant Electrical Services (Contracts) Limited 

on the 14 June 2011 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name LITO LSVISCEL 

Signed 
eT & 

Dated ML Ef 00 



Radiant Electrical Services (Contracts) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 14 June 2011 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Brian Kidwell (287,608 00) 

Deficiency c/d (287,608 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Book Debts 325,000 00 325,000 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 325,000 00 

Signature a Date “SH ELL 
a 



Radiant Electrical Services (Contracts) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 14 June 2011 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 325,000 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 325,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 287,608 00 
37,392 00 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

37,392 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 37,392 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 37,392 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 37,392 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 277,350 91 

Employees 7,177 76 
284,528 67 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (247,136 67) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (247,136 67) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 90 00 

90 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (247,226 67) 

Signature ae Date SEL Zt A Lee 

‘ SUoyesedQ 

Radiant Elecincal Services (Contracts) Limited 

Notes to Statement of Affairs 

HSBC held debentures over the assets of the company dated as follows 

Created on Registered on 
15/09/1976 21/09/1976 
07/06/1995 21/06/1995 
24/07/1996 30/07/1995 

The HSBC debt Is also secured by way of a personal guarantee from Mr Brian Kidwell 

Mr Kidwell has repaid the indebtedness to HSBC and accordingly has a subrogated claim However, 
confirmation of this will be required from HSBC as to date, the charge has not yet been recoded as satisfied 

at Companies House 

Further to the above, Lloyds Bank Plc held debentures over the assets of the company dated as follows 

Created on Registered on 
08/08/1983 10/08/1983 
23/08/1993 27/08/1993 
12/01/1994 140/01/1994 

It is understood the indebtedness to Lloyds Bank Plc has been repaid however, confirmation of this will be 
required directly from the bank as to date, the charges has not yet been recorded as satisfied at Companies 

House 


